



## Introduction

1 What is your name?

name:

[Redacted]

2 What is your email address?

email address:

[Redacted]

3 Are you providing a submission on behalf of an organisation or business?

No

If yes, please provide the name of the organisation or business below:

## Consent

4 Please confirm that you have read the Northern Ireland Assembly Committee's Privacy Notice by clicking the button below.

yes:

Yes

5 How would you like your submission to be published?

Yes. Publish in full.

## RHI (Closure of the Non-Domestic Scheme) Bill

### Clause 1

6 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of closure of the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme or regarding the restriction of aspects of the Scheme:

### Clause 1

7 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of the control of payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

### Clause 1

8 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, how should the Department be required to calculate payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

All participants must have their net costs covered plus a one off final payment based on percentage for each boiler.

### Clause 1

9 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of its engagement with the Assembly in the development and passage of the non-domestic Scheme regulations?:

It will delay payments and debates by MLAs will not be about the regulations before them but will be each party blaming each other for the RHI debacle

## Clause 2

10 Do you support this aspect of Clause 2?

Yes

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of the commencement of the powers in the RHI (Closure of Scheme) Bill?:

## Additional Information/Comments

11 Please provide any additional information or comments on any aspect of the Bill that you feel is relevant.

Additional information or comments.:

Sir Patrick Coughlin said " RHI was a project to far for Stormont" so why is it assumed they will be able to handle this Bill objectively and in the best interests of the participants.

## Proposed Additions and Amendments

12 Please provide information on any potential amendments that you feel would enhance the Bill and the rationale for those.

Information on any potential amendments:

Almost done...

13 If you provide an email address you will be sent a receipt and a link to a PDF copy of your response.

email:

[REDACTED]

14 The Department for the Economy is consulting here: Closure of the Northern Ireland Non-Domestic Renewable Heat Incentive Scheme | Department for the Economy on the regulations that it is to bring forward to close the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme following the passage of this Bill. If you have views on the relevant tariffs or other aspects of those regulations, you should share these with the Department as part of that consultation. Notwithstanding this, if you have any views on the Non-Domestic RHI Closure Scheme, that you have not already provided in this questionnaire and that, you feel should be addressed in the Bill, please indicate this below

If no, please explain in the text box below.:



## Introduction

1 What is your name?

name:

2 What is your email address?

email address:

3 Are you providing a submission on behalf of an organisation or business?

No

If yes, please provide the name of the organisation or business below:

## Consent

4 Please confirm that you have read the Northern Ireland Assembly Committee's Privacy Notice by clicking the button below.

yes:

Yes

5 How would you like your submission to be published?

Yes. Publish but with my personal information and any content that could be used to identify me redacted.

## RHI (Closure of the Non-Domestic Scheme) Bill

### Clause 1

6 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of closure of the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme or regarding the restriction of aspects of the Scheme:

### Clause 1

7 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of the control of payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

### Clause 1

8 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, how should the Department be required to calculate payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

### Clause 1

9 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of its engagement with the Assembly in the development and passage of the non-domestic Scheme regulations?:

## Clause 2

10 Do you support this aspect of Clause 2?

Yes

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of the commencement of the powers in the RHI (Closure of Scheme) Bill?:

## Additional Information/Comments

11 Please provide any additional information or comments on any aspect of the Bill that you feel is relevant.

Additional information or comments.:

## Proposed Additions and Amendments

12 Please provide information on any potential amendments that you feel would enhance the Bill and the rationale for those.

Information on any potential amendments:

Almost done...

13 If you provide an email address you will be sent a receipt and a link to a PDF copy of your response.

email:

14 The Department for the Economy is consulting here: [Closure of the Northern Ireland Non-Domestic Renewable Heat Incentive Scheme](#) | Department for the Economy on the regulations that it is to bring forward to close the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme following the passage of this Bill. If you have views on the relevant tariffs or other aspects of those regulations, you should share these with the Department as part of that consultation. Notwithstanding this, if you have any views on the Non-Domestic RHI Closure Scheme, that you have not already provided in this questionnaire and that, you feel should be addressed in the Bill, please indicate this below

If no, please explain in the text box below.:



## Introduction

1 What is your name?

name:

2 What is your email address?

email address:

3 Are you providing a submission on behalf of an organisation or business?

No

If yes, please provide the name of the organisation or business below:

## Consent

4 Please confirm that you have read the Northern Ireland Assembly Committee's Privacy Notice by clicking the button below.

yes:

Yes

5 How would you like your submission to be published?

Yes. Publish but with my personal information and any content that could be used to identify me redacted.

## RHI (Closure of the Non-Domestic Scheme) Bill

### Clause 1

6 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of closure of the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme or regarding the restriction of aspects of the Scheme:

I don't believe that there has been any thought put into the closure of the scheme as the government at the moment are sending money back to the treasury whilst participating in the scheme here is at a 2% rate of return not the 12% that was promised

### Clause 1

7 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of the control of payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

### Clause 1

8 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, how should the Department be required to calculate payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

### Clause 1

9 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of its engagement with the Assembly in the development and passage of the non-domestic Scheme regulations?:

Because the government has already made a mess of it so far

## Clause 2

10 Do you support this aspect of Clause 2?

No

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of the commencement of the powers in the RHI (Closure of Scheme) Bill?:

## Additional Information/Comments

11 Please provide any additional information or comments on any aspect of the Bill that you feel is relevant.

Additional information or comments.:

Pay them 7 pence per unit and keep scheme going

## Proposed Additions and Amendments

12 Please provide information on any potential amendments that you feel would enhance the Bill and the rationale for those.

Information on any potential amendments:

Almost done...

13 If you provide an email address you will be sent a receipt and a link to a PDF copy of your response.

email:

14 The Department for the Economy is consulting here: Closure of the Northern Ireland Non-Domestic Renewable Heat Incentive Scheme | Department for the Economy on the regulations that it is to bring forward to close the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme following the passage of this Bill. If you have views on the relevant tariffs or other aspects of those regulations, you should share these with the Department as part of that consultation. Notwithstanding this, if you have any views on the Non-Domestic RHI Closure Scheme, that you have not already provided in this questionnaire and that, you feel should be addressed in the Bill, please indicate this below

If no, please explain in the text box below.:

The failure of the government to be fit to run a scheme like this should not result in partisapance been out of pocket

The government should call in some users to show how they are struggling because of continuous incompetence of the MLA

[REDACTED]

Submitted to RHI (Closure of the Non-Domestic Scheme) Bill

[REDACTED]

## Introduction

1 What is your name?

name:

[REDACTED]

2 What is your email address?

email address:

[REDACTED]

3 Are you providing a submission on behalf of an organisation or business?

No

If yes, please provide the name of the organisation or business below:

## Consent

4 Please confirm that you have read the Northern Ireland Assembly Committee's Privacy Notice by clicking the button below.

yes:

Yes

5 How would you like your submission to be published?

Yes. Publish but with my personal information and any content that could be used to identify me redacted.

## RHI (Closure of the Non-Domestic Scheme) Bill

### Clause 1

6 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

Yes

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of closure of the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme or regarding the restriction of aspects of the Scheme:

### Clause 1

7 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what power should the Department have in respect of the control of payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

Crooked way to get more money from honest tax payers which should be going into schools and health. It should have been cut off straight away when it was found out and those ministers involved should have lost all their rights to any pay/ salary from Stormont.

### Clause 1

8 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, how should the Department be required to calculate payments to participants in the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme?:

Crooked scheme as stated before it should have stopped all payments straight away.

### Clause 1

9 Do you support this aspect of Clause 1?

No

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of its engagement with the Assembly in the development and passage of the non-domestic Scheme regulations?:

When it was costing money it should have been shut down - no need for it to go through the assembly

Clause 2

10 Do you support this aspect of Clause 2?

Yes

If No, what restrictions should be applied to the Department in respect of the commencement of the powers in the RHI (Closure of Scheme) Bill?:

Additional Information/Comments

11 Please provide any additional information or comments on any aspect of the Bill that you feel is relevant.

Additional information or comments.:

Shocking that politicians could set this up for all their friends and family to make money on hard working tax payers - it's fraud full stop - they should be locked up. All those involved should not have received a penny after it was noticed and made to pay back the % over what they paid out - that would help our education and health systems.

Proposed Additions and Amendments

12 Please provide information on any potential amendments that you feel would enhance the Bill and the rationale for those.

Information on any potential amendments:

Almost done...

13 If you provide an email address you will be sent a receipt and a link to a PDF copy of your response.

email:

[REDACTED]

14 The Department for the Economy is consulting here: Closure of the Northern Ireland Non-Domestic Renewable Heat Incentive Scheme | Department for the Economy on the regulations that it is to bring forward to close the Non-Domestic RHI Scheme following the passage of this Bill. If you have views on the relevant tariffs or other aspects of those regulations, you should share these with the Department as part of that consultation. Notwithstanding this, if you have any views on the Non-Domestic RHI Closure Scheme, that you have not already provided in this questionnaire and that, you feel should be addressed in the Bill, please indicate this below

If no, please explain in the text box below.: